Department of Education

and Trainin . .
: Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5791

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2026

Program OS-HELP Sub Program OS-HELP Advance

Component Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 124-1 of the Act(OS-HEL P
Advances-2026)

I, ANNETTE CANNELL, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of
the Act:

DETERMINE:
(@) that an advance isto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table,
below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section

124-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2026 ("Advance'); and

(b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the
Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 2,114,515 2,114,515
Charles Sturt University 0 1,033,935 1,033,935
Macquarie University 0 1,731,935 1,731,935
Southern Cross University 0 970,800 970,800
The University of New England 0 1,423,259 1,423,259
The University of New South Wales 0 7,540,200 7,540,200
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The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)
Adelaide University

The Flinders University of South Australia
TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

Christian Heritage College

Tabor College Inc (SA)

O O O O o

O O O O o

o O O

O O O O o o o

O O O O o

o

6,567,450
4,768,330
4,970,565
3,153,157
1,126,815

6,962,650
1,029,200
3,221,350
6,084,925
4,825,350

4,169,970
6,496,850
2,251,233

1,602,215
2,996,715
1,634,290
2,588,255
7,915,070

627,721

931,976

2,883,732
3,579,323
1,053,513
1,224,080
3,550,980

9,123,925
1,674,170

1,240,950

0
538,555

2,152,633

3,977,720

8,442
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TOTAL Australia
0 119,746,754 119,746,754
Variation Reason
Initial 2026 Allocation
Approved by ANNETTE CANNELL on 10 December 2025 at 12:58:29

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 18
December 2025 05:00:31
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