

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5791

Outcome	65 Assistance to Students	Program Year	2026
Program	OS-HELP	Sub Program	OS-HELP Advance
Component		Section	S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under section 124-1 of the Act(OS-HELP Advances-2026)

I, ANNETTE CANNELL, delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act:

DETERMINE:

(a) that an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under section 124-1 of the Act in respect of the year 2026 ("**Advance**"); and

(b) that the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

<i>Column 1</i>	<i>Column 2</i>	<i>Column 3</i>	<i>Column 4</i>
<i>State/Territory Institution</i>	<i>Amounts of Financial Assistance</i>	<i>Variation</i>	<i>Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance</i>

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University	0	2,114,515	2,114,515
Charles Sturt University	0	1,033,935	1,033,935
Macquarie University	0	1,731,935	1,731,935
Southern Cross University	0	970,800	970,800
The University of New England	0	1,423,259	1,423,259
The University of New South Wales	0	7,540,200	7,540,200

The University of Newcastle	0	6,567,450	6,567,450
The University of Sydney	0	4,768,330	4,768,330
University of Technology Sydney	0	4,970,565	4,970,565
University of Western Sydney	0	3,153,157	3,153,157
University of Wollongong	0	1,126,815	1,126,815
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	6,962,650	6,962,650
Federation University Australia	0	1,029,200	1,029,200
La Trobe University	0	3,221,350	3,221,350
Monash University	0	6,084,925	6,084,925
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT University)	0	4,825,350	4,825,350
Swinburne University of Technology	0	4,169,970	4,169,970
The University of Melbourne	0	6,496,850	6,496,850
Victoria University	0	2,251,233	2,251,233
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	1,602,215	1,602,215
Griffith University	0	2,996,715	2,996,715
James Cook University	0	1,634,290	1,634,290
Queensland University of Technology	0	2,588,255	2,588,255
The University of Queensland	0	7,915,070	7,915,070
University of Southern Queensland	0	627,721	627,721
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	931,976	931,976
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	2,883,732	2,883,732
Edith Cowan University	0	3,579,323	3,579,323
Murdoch University	0	1,053,513	1,053,513
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	1,224,080	1,224,080
The University of Western Australia	0	3,550,980	3,550,980
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
Adelaide University	0	9,123,925	9,123,925
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	1,674,170	1,674,170
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	0	1,240,950	1,240,950
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	0	538,555	538,555
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	2,152,633	2,152,633
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	0	3,977,720	3,977,720
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Avondale College Limited	0	8,442	8,442
Christian Heritage College	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	0	0	0

TOTAL Australia

0 119,746,754 119,746,754

Variation Reason

Initial 2026 Allocation

Approved by ANNETTE CANNELL on 10 December 2025 at 12:58:29

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 18 December 2025 05:00:31